
FUL-0.,263 
Copy.i.of 5 

11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
14 000145700 

Contract No. MB-1956 
Amendment No. 2 · 

Itek Corporation 
Lexington, Massachusetts 

Gentlemen: 

1. This document constitutes Amendment No. 2 to Contract 
No. MB-1956 between the parties hereto, and said contract, as 
amended, is further amended as hereinafter set forth. 

2. Pursuant to the Clause 2 of the General Provisions 
hereof entitled "LIMITATION OF COST", the Contractor has 
notified the Government that it does not expect to incur the 
total estimated cost as established by the contract. Therefore, 
it is in the best interests of the Government to reduce the 
estimated cost and remove these funds from the contract. 
Accordingly, the funds obligated under this contract are reduced 
by the sum of $14,761. 

3. As a result of the foregoing, PART III - ESTIMATED 
COST AND FIXED FEE is hereby amended to read as follows: 

.. PART III - ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE 

a. The total estimated cost for the performance 
of this contract is $120,000. 

b, The total fixed fee for the performance of 
this contract is $10,239. 

c. The total sum available for payment and 
allotted to this contract is $130,239.00 and the 
estimated period of performance said funds will 
cover extends through 30 June 1964, the period of 
performance of this contract." 

4. All other terms, conditions, and requirements of this 
contract, as amended, remain unchanged. 

5. Please indicate your receipt and acceptance of this 
amendment by executing the original and two copies hereof. 
Please return the fully executed original and one copy to the 
undersigned, and retain the remaining copy for your files. 

Ver ours 

Approved for Release: 2021/04/09 C05099512 


	0005099512_0001

